

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 200 of 2025**

Com. Reg. No. 200 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001290-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

05  
23.09.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting E.R. of W/A against the accused, Bishnu Oraon (A-2), and appearance of rest 05 (five) accused.

Learned P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Five accused, Ashim Mahonta (A-3), Tapas Roy (A-4), Suman Mali (A-5), Petka @ Ahsan Habib Mandal (A-6) & Anjali Kundu (A-8), are present by filing three separate hazira.

Learned Advocates on behalf of two accused, Suman Mali (A-5) & Petka @ Ahsan Habib Mandal (A-6), files two petitions and prays for confirmation of interim bail in respect of the said two accused on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Perused the record. It appears that the bail was already confirmed in respect of the accused, Petka @ Ahsan Habib Mandal (A-6), on 21.06.2025. It also appears that there is no adverse order against the accused, Suman Mali (A-5). Considering all, the interim bail so granted to the accused, Suman Mali (A-5), is hereby confirmed.

No E.R. of W/A is received against the accused, Bishnu Oraon (A-2).

Issue reminder.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 20.12.2025 for awaiting E.R. of W/A against the accused, Bishnu Oraon (A-2), and appearance of rest 05 (five) accused.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat