

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.200/2025
Reg. No.200/2025
CNR No. WBDD01-001290-2025
Present : Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)

Order No.06
Dt.20-12-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting E.R of W/A against the accused Bishnu Oraon and appearance of rest five accused persons.

Accused Patke @ Ahsan Habbi, Anjali Kundu, Ashim Mahanta and Tapash Roy are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Accused Suman Mali is absent today.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

Received the NER of W/A from the ASI Ganesh Ch. Sarkar of Hili P.S in respect of the accused Bishnu Oran and stated that the accused is absconded and unable to find.

Perused the report and considered.

Accordingly, the case be filed for the present against the accused person namely-B ishnu Oraon.

A time petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Suman Mali on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be transferred in the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Fix **14-01-2026** for appearance of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Surety is directed to ensure the attendance of the accused Suman Mali before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.