

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 200 OF 2025
Computer Regn.No. 200 of 2025
CNR : WBDD01-001290-2025

ORDER NO. 07
DT. 14/01/2026

- 1) Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons after transfer of the case record from the court of Ld.Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 2) Ld.P.P files hazira.
- 3) 4(four) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira while one is absent by petition praying for an adjournment.
- 4) On the other hand, accused persons namely Tumpa Das and Saraswati Das are absent without any step.
- 5) Since this is the first date fixed for appearance before this court, I am not going to pass any adverse order against the said two accused persons.
- 6) Case be adjourned.
- 7) Fix **13/03/2026** for appearance and consideration of Charge.
- 8) All 7(seven) accused persons must remain physically present.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat